11-  2_Results
20221108_Yoakum County General Election
Nove...oer 9, 2022

Statistics TOTAL  Absentee Early
Voting
Election Day Precincts Reporting 6ofb 0 0
Precincts Complete Dofé6 0 0
Precincts Partially Reported 6of6 0 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 6ofb 6 6
Registered Voters - Total 4,284
Batlots Cast - Total 1,640 39 961
Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0
Voter Turnout - Total 38.28%

Election
Day

6
0
6
0

640

OFFICIAL RESUL

Yoakum .ounty

Election Sumi  y-11/09/2022 12:39 PM
Repor erated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



11-08-22 Results
20221108_Yoakum County General Election
November 9, 2022

US Representative, Dist 19

Vote For 1

REP Jodey C. Arrington

IND Nathan Lewis

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Governor
Vote For 1

REP Greg Abbott
DEM Beto O'Rourke
LIB Mark Tippetts
GRN Delilah Barrios
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1

REP Dan Patrick
DEM Mike Collier
LIB Shanna Steele
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

1,447
137
1,584

56
1,640
6of6

TOTAL

1,427
190
13

TOTAL

1,375
196
43
1,614

26
1,640
60fb

Absentee

29
7
36
0
3
39

Absentee

30

o o o O W

39

Absentee

31
8
0

39
0
0

39

Early
Voting
864

66
930
0
3
961

Early
Voting
852

97

Early
Voting
816

104
26
946

15
961

OFFICI# RES TS

Yoakum County

Election
Day
554

64
618
0
22
640

Election
Day
545

84
6

Election
Day
528

84
17
629

1
640

22 12339 PM
ware Copyright © 2007-2020



11-08-22 Results

2022110 “‘oakum County General Election

November 9, ==~

Attorney Gen
Vote For 1

REP Ken Paxton
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza
LIB Mark Ash
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

REP Glenn Hegar
DEM Janet T. Dudding
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Comm. General Land Office
Vote For 1

REP Dawn Buckingham
DEM Jay Kleberg
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr.
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

REP Sid Miller

DEM Susan Hays

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

TOTAL

1,394
190
30
1,614

26
1,640
60fb

TOTAL

1,392
158
39
1,589

51
1,640
60of6

TOTAL

1,395
177
18

1,590

50
1,640
60f6

TOTAL

1,412
187
1,599

41
1,640
60f6

Absentee

31
8
0

39
0
0

39

Absentee

30
7
1
38
0
1
39

Absentee

31

Absentee

32
7
39
0
0
39

Early
Voting
832

96
18
946

15
961

Early
Voting
829

81
16
926

35
961

Early
Voting
827

90

926

35
961

Early
Voting
840

93
933

28
961

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Yoakum County

Election
Day
531

86
12
629

1
640

Election
Day
533

70
22
625

15
640

Election
Day
537

79
9

0

0
625

15
640

Election
Day
540

87
627
0
13
640




11-08-22 Results OFFICIALRES TS
20221108_Yoakum County General Election

November 9, 2022 Yoakum County
Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Wayne Christian 1,389 3N 827 531
DEM Luke Warford 150 8 80 62
LiB Jaime Andres Diez 42 0 17 25
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow 10 0 4 6
Total Votes Cast 1,591 39 928 624
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 49 0 33 16
Contest Totals 1,640 39 961 640
Precincts Reporting 6of 6
Justice, Supreme Ct. PIl. 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Debra Lehrmann 1,383 30 821 532
DEM Erin A. Nowell 173 8 87 78
Thomas Edward Oxford 31 1 15 15
Total Votes Cast 1,587 39 923 625
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 53 0 38 15
Contest Totals 1,640 39 961 640
Precincts Reporting 60f6
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Rebeca Huddle 1,399 30 828 541
DEM Amanda Reichek 183 8 96 79
Total Votes Cast 1,582 38 924 620
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 58 1 37 20
Contest Totals 1,640 39 961 640
Precincts Reporting 60f6
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Evan Young 1,385 30 821 534
DEM Julia Maldonado 200 9 102 89
Total Votes Cast 1,585 39 923 623
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 55 0 38 17
Contest Totals 1,640 39 961 640
Precincts Reporting 6of 6
; mmary - 11/09/2022  12:39 PM « 5

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



11-08-22 Results C CIALRES TS
207"1108_Yoakum County General Election

November 9, 2022 Yoakum County
Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, Pl 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Scott Walker 1,400 31 829 540
DEM Dana Huffman 186 8 97 81
Total Votes Cast 1,586 39 926 621
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 54 0 35 19
Contest Totals 1,640 39 961 640
Precincts Reporting 60f 6
Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Jesse F. McClure, ilI 1,395 30 830 535
DEM Robert Johnson 184 9 95 80
Total Votes Cast 1,579 39 925 615
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 61 0 36 25
Contest Totals 1,640 39 961 640
Precincts Reporting 60f6

Plains ISD Voter-Approval Tax Rate Election Plains

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 344 3 189 152
Against 149 10 76 63
Total Votes Cast 493 13 265 215
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 18 0 1 7
Contest Totals 511 13 276 222
Precincts Reporting 4 0f 4

Denver City ISD Voter-Approval Tax Rate Election Denver City

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 683 8 469 206
Against 416 14 202 200
Total Votes Cast 1,099 22 671 406
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 24 3 13 8
Contest Totals 1,123 25 684 414
Precincts Reporting 40f 4

1 Summary - 11/09/2022  12:39 PM ) ¢
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



