## 11-08-22 Results 20221108\_Yoakum County General Election November 9, 2022 Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	6 of 6	0	0	6
Precincts Complete	0 of 6	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	6 of 6	0	0	6
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	6 of 6	6	6	0
Registered Voters - Total	4,284			
Ballots Cast - Total	1,640	39	961	640
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	38.28%			

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jodey C. Arrington	1,447	29	864	554
IND Nathan Lewis	137	7	66	64
Total Votes Cast	1,584	36	930	618
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	56	3	31	22
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

### Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Greg Abbott	1,427	30	852	545
DEM Beto O'Rourke	190	9	97	84
LIB Mark Tippetts	13	0	7	6
GRN Delilah Barrios	6	0	3	3
Write-In Totals	1	0	1	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	1,637	39	960	638
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	0	1	2
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

### Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dan Patrick	1,375	31	816	528
DEM Mike Collier	196	8	104	84
LIB Shanna Steele	43	0	26	17
Total Votes Cast	1,614	39	946	629
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	26	0	15	11
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

#### Attorney General Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Ken Paxton	1,394	31	832	531
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza	190	8	96	86
LIB Mark Ash	30	0	18	12
Total Votes Cast	1,614	39	946	629
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	26	0	15	11
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

### Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Glenn Hegar	1,392	30	829	533
DEM Janet T. Dudding	158	7	81	70
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza	39	1	16	22
Total Votes Cast	1,589	38	926	625
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	51	1	35	15
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

#### Comm. General Land Office Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dawn Buckingham	1,395	31	827	537
DEM Jay Kleberg	177	8	90	79
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr.	18	0	9	9
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,590	39	926	625
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	50	0	35	15
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

### **Commissioner of Agriculture**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Sid Miller	1,412	32	840	540
DEM Susan Hays	187	7	93	87
Total Votes Cast	1,599	39	933	627
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	41	0	28	13
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

## **Railroad Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Wayne Christian	1,389	31	827	531
DEM Luke Warford	150	8	80	62
LIB Jaime Andres Diez	42	0	17	25
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow	10	0	4	6
Total Votes Cast	1,591	39	928	624
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	49	0	33	16
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

## Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Debra Lehrmann	1,383	30	821	532
DEM Erin A. Nowell	173	8	87	78
LIB Thomas Edward Oxford	31	1	15	15
Total Votes Cast	1,587	39	923	625
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	53	0	38	15
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

### Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Rebeca Huddle	1,399	30	828	541
DEM Amanda Reichek	183	8	96	79
Total Votes Cast	1,582	38	924	620
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	58	1	37	20
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

#### Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 9 . Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Evan Young	1,385	30	821	534
DEM Julia Maldonado	200	9	102	89
Total Votes Cast	1,585	39	923	623
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	55	0	38	17
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

## Yoakum County

## Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, Pl 5

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Scott Walker	1,400	31	829	540
DEM Dana Huffman	186	8	97	81
Total Votes Cast	1,586	39	926	621
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	54	0	35	19
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

#### Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 6 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jesse F. McClure, III	1,395	30	830	535
DEM Robert Johnson	184	9	95	80
Total Votes Cast	1,579	39	925	615
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	61	0	36	25
Contest Totals	1,640	39	961	640
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6			

#### Plains ISD Voter-Approval Tax Rate Election Plains Vote For 1

vole For T					
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day	
For	344	3	189	152	
Against	149	10	76	63	
Total Votes Cast	493	13	265	215	
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	
Undervotes	18	0	11	7	
Contest Totals	511	13	276	222	
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4				

### Denver City ISD Voter-Approval Tax Rate Election Denver City Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	683	8	469	206
Against	416	14	202	200
Total Votes Cast	1,099	22	671	406
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	24	3	13	8
Contest Totals	1,123	25	684	414
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4			